

X
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6308-6309 OF 2010

BUILT-UP HOUSES SCHEME WELF.ASSN. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
GR.NOIDA INDUSL.DEV.AUTH. Respondent(s)

(For seeking appropriate orders for stay and office report)

Date: 03/10/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.B.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these applications, the appellant has made the following
prayer:

"A. pass appropriate order/direction restraining the respondent from demanding the last installment which is falling due in July, 2012, under the scheme from the allottees, during the pendency of the present matter.

B. pass appropriate order/direction restraining the respondent from requiring the allottees to execute the title deeds and take possession of the units, under the scheme from the allottees, during the pendency of the present matter."

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant and are satisfied that the prayer made in the applications is frivolous and merits summary rejection. Ordered accordingly.

The prayer for early hearing is also rejected.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master