

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6308-6309 OF 2010

BUILT-UP HOUSES SCHEME WELFARE ASSOCIATION APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GR. NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and find that no interference in the present appeals is called for.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.  
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI;  
22<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6308-6309/2010

BUILT-UP HOUSES SCHEME WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GR. NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.B. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)